
Rockhurst (6-0) -vs- CSU Pueblo (2-2)
03/09/2026 at Pueblo, CO (ALG Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Rockhurst Goals: Magee, Elise (4); Pickens, Kylee (3); Thomas, Meghan (3); Smith, Aubrie (2); Reynolds, Becca (1); Anderson, Maria (1);
Perona, Kharis (1); Griffiths, Mallory (1); Thomas, Payton (1); Spiers, Rhea (1) 
Assists: Pickens, Kylee (2); Lary, Kaylee (1); Scoggin, Stella (1); Legge, Hannah (1) 
 
CSU Pueblo Goals: Doane, Emily (4); Jackson, Ainsley (2); Wasmund, Reese (1); Rinn, Sienna (1); Grehan, Hillary (1) 
Assists: Wasmund, Reese (2); Mora, Chloe (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: ALG Stadium
Penalties: Doane, Emily 1st/10:31; Wasmund, Reese 1st/03:13; Pickens, Kylee 2nd/13:21; Doane, Emily 2nd/06:34; Gunnels, Sydney
2nd/05:40; Rinn, Sienna 2nd/05:11; Saucedo, Maelynn 2nd/03:02; Rinn, Sienna 2nd/00:01; Spiers, Rhea 3rd/11:26; Wasmund, Reese
3rd/09:44; Scoggin, Stella 4th/13:52; Loeffelman, Anna 4th/09:44; Kristufek, Grainne 4th/06:05; Rinn, Sienna 4th/01:35
Officials: Samantha Sherman; Timothy Mullins; Hannah Krats; Ben Greenberg (Scorer)

Date: 03/09/2026
Attendance: 190

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 5 6 3 4 18
CSU Pueblo 3 2 0 4 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 12 10 7 6 35
CSU Pueblo 6 4 3 4 17

Shots On Goal
Rockhurst 9 7 6 5 27
CSU Pueblo 5 3 3 4 15

Saves
Rockhurst 2 1 3 0 6
CSU Pueblo 4 1 3 1 9

Turnovers
Rockhurst 2 4 6 4 16
CSU Pueblo 5 5 5 7 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 3-4 3-4 5-7 2-2 13-17
CSU Pueblo 2-4 4-5 5-5 3-6 14-20

Ground Balls
Rockhurst 8 8 11 9 36
CSU Pueblo 8 9 3 5 25

Draw Controls
Rockhurst 5 5 3 3 16
CSU Pueblo 4 3 1 5 13

Free-Position Shots
Rockhurst 3 4 3 1 11
CSU Pueblo 2 1 0 0 3

Fouls
Rockhurst 2 3 1 2 8
CSU Pueblo 5 7 3 2 17



Rockhurst 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GOAL
KEEP
ER 0 Stewart, Kayla 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 1 Yehling, Page 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0
DEFE
NDER 3 Jelinek, Keira 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
DEFE
NDER 4 Bougie-Martinez, Aya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 6 Spiers, Rhea 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 8 Kristufek, Grainne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MIDFI
ELDE
R 9 Finnegan, Abby 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0-1 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 10 Smith, Aubrie 2 0 2 3 1 1 0 4 1-1 0
ATTA
CKER 11 Kirk, Madison 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 12 Reynolds, Becca 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 14 Garza, Chony 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
MIDFI
ELDE
R 15 Lary, Kaylee 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 16 Loeffelman, Anna 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 1
ATTA
CKER 17 Scoggin, Stella 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 19 Magee, Elise 4 0 4 5 7 0 1 0 2-3 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 22 Anderson, Maria 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 1-1 0
ATTA
CKER 23 Morganthaler, Katie 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1
MIDFI
ELDE
R 24 Pickens, Kylee 3 2 5 4 1 1 1 5 3-3 1
DEFE
NDER 26 Muser, Natalie 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 30 Perona, Kharis 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1-1 0
ATTA
CKER 32 Griffiths, Mallory 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 33 Legge, Hannah 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
DEFE
NDER 36 Gerstner, Abby 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1
DEFE
NDER 42 Devine, Cheyanne 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
GOAL
KEEP
ER 55 Miller, Courtney 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 58 Thomas, Payton 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 75 Thomas, Meghan 3 0 3 4 0 2 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 79 Hoff, Riley 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 18 5 23 35 36 16 9 16 9-11 8

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 Miller, Courtney 30:00 5 3 W
0 Stewart, Kayla 30:00 4 3



CSU Pueblo 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
DEFE
NDER 2 Retzloff, Dylan 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 3
MIDFI
ELDE
R 4 Wasmund, Reese 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 2
DEFE
NDER 6 Allendorf, Audrey 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2
MIDFI
ELDE
R 7 Jackson, Ainsley 2 0 2 4 2 3 0 5 0-1 1
ATTA
CKER 11 Mora, Chloe 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
GOAL
KEEP
ER 12 Drinkwater, Clara 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 13 Doane, Emily 4 0 4 4 3 2 1 1 2
MIDFI
ELDE
R 17 Rinn, Sienna 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 3 0-1 3
MIDFI
ELDE
R 18 Rinn, Sophia 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 21 Saucedo, Maelynn 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 24 Bennett, Aexandria 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
ATTA
CKER 25 Wilson, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 26 Gunnels, Sydney 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 1 0-1 2
DEFE
NDER 27 Carpio, Kenzie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 28 Vanzant, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOAL
KEEP
ER 32 Duffee, Hannah 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 41 Wells, Kayla 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2
ATTA
CKER 42 Grehan, Hillary 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 3 12 17 25 22 8 13 0-3 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Duffee, Hannah 60:00 18 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ROCK CSUP
1st 14:24 Grehan, Hillary Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:34 Doane, Emily Unassisted 0 2
1st 12:06 Magee, Elise Pickens, Kylee 1 2
1st 11:42 Magee, Elise Unassisted 2 2
1st 10:02 Pickens, Kylee (10) (UP) Unassisted 3 2
1st 03:39 Doane, Emily (10) Unassisted 3 3
1st 03:18 Thomas, Meghan Scoggin, Stella 4 3
1st 02:04 Thomas, Meghan Pickens, Kylee 5 3
2nd 14:48 Thomas, Payton Unassisted 6 3
2nd 14:22 Wasmund, Reese (7) Unassisted 6 4
2nd 09:41 Anderson, Maria (4) Unassisted 7 4
2nd 05:53 Pickens, Kylee Unassisted 8 4
2nd 05:22 Spiers, Rhea (6) (UP) Unassisted 9 4
2nd 02:36 Thomas, Meghan (UP) Lary, Kaylee 10 4
2nd 01:35 Rinn, Sienna Wasmund, Reese 10 5
2nd 0:15 Perona, Kharis (2) Unassisted 11 5
3rd 13:16 Pickens, Kylee (12) Unassisted 12 5
3rd 08:40 Smith, Aubrie (UP) Unassisted 13 5
3rd 7:57 Magee, Elise (21) Unassisted 14 5
4th 12:39 Reynolds, Becca Legge, Hannah 15 5
4th 9:01 Doane, Emily (11) (UP) Unassisted 15 6
4th 06:40 Doane, Emily Wasmund, Reese 15 7
4th 06:05 Jackson, Ainsley Unassisted 15 8
4th 3:52 Griffiths, Mallory (1) Unassisted 16 8
4th 2:09 Magee, Elise (22) Unassisted 17 8
4th 01:42 Jackson, Ainsley Mora, Chloe 17 9
4th 0:36 Smith, Aubrie (2) (UP) Unassisted 18 9

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 10:31 CSUP Doane, Emily Green Card
1st 03:13 CSUP Wasmund, Reese Green Card
2nd 13:21 ROCK Pickens, Kylee Green Card
2nd 06:34 CSUP Doane, Emily Green Card
2nd 05:40 CSUP Gunnels, Sydney Green Card
2nd 05:11 CSUP Rinn, Sienna Green Card
2nd 03:02 CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn Green Card
2nd 00:01 CSUP Rinn, Sienna Green Card
3rd 11:26 ROCK Spiers, Rhea Yellow Card
3rd 09:44 CSUP Wasmund, Reese Green Card
4th 13:52 ROCK Scoggin, Stella Green Card
4th 09:44 ROCK Loeffelman, Anna Green Card
4th 06:05 ROCK Kristufek, Grainne Yellow Card
4th 01:35 CSUP Rinn, Sienna Green Card



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

ROCK Starters: Yehling, Page; Bougie-Martinez, Aya; Spiers, Rhea; Garza, Chony; Lary, Kaylee; Magee, Elise;
Morganthaler, Katie; Pickens, Kylee; Gerstner, Abby; Devine, Cheyanne; Miller, Courtney; Thomas, Meghan. CSUP
Starters: Duffee, Hannah; Jackson, Ainsley; Mora, Chloe; Saucedo, Maelynn; Wells, Kayla; Retzloff, Dylan; Gunnels,
Sydney; Allendorf, Audrey; Doane, Emily; Carpio, Kenzie; Wasmund, Reese; Rinn, Sienna; ROCK Keeper: Miller,
Courtney. CSUP Keeper: Duffee, Hannah.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
14:55 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
14:24 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Grehan, Hillary (FIRST GOAL)

Rockhurst 0, CSU Pueblo 1
14:17 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
14:04 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn (caused by Magee, Elise).
13:49 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Retzloff, Dylan
13:34 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Doane, Emily

Rockhurst 0, CSU Pueblo 2
13:30 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
13:26 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Doane, Emily
12:52 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Rinn, Sienna
12:34 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
12:06 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Magee, Elise, Assist by Pickens, Kylee

Rockhurst 1, CSU Pueblo 2
12:00 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Lary, Kaylee
11:46 CSUP Foul on CSUP Retzloff, Dylan
11:42 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Magee, Elise {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Rockhurst 2, CSU Pueblo 2
11:39 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Pickens, Kylee
11:30 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Magee, Elise
11:07 ROCK Shot by ROCK Pickens, Kylee, SAVE by Duffee, Hannah
10:59 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Wasmund, Reese
10:53 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP failed.
10:42 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
10:31 CSUP Green card on CSUP Doane, Emily
10:31 CSUP Foul on CSUP Doane, Emily
10:11 CSUP Foul on CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
10:02 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Pickens, Kylee {Free Position Shot}  (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL), goal number 10 for season.

Rockhurst 3, CSU Pueblo 2
09:59 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Pickens, Kylee
09:35 ROCK Shot by ROCK Yehling, Page WIDE LEFT
09:29 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Spiers, Rhea
08:57 ROCK Shot by ROCK Lary, Kaylee, SAVE by Duffee, Hannah
08:51 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
08:24 CSUP Shot by CSUP Rinn, Sienna, SAVE by Miller, Courtney
08:18 CSUP Shot by CSUP Rinn, Sienna {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Miller, Courtney
07:59 ROCK Foul on ROCK Gerstner, Abby
07:56 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
06:53 CSUP Foul on CSUP Wasmund, Reese
06:46 ROCK Shot by ROCK Finnegan, Abby {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Duffee, Hannah
06:37 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
06:31 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
06:24 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP failed.
06:19 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Duffee, Hannah
06:10 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Morganthaler, Katie
06:07 ROCK Shot by ROCK Morganthaler, Katie WIDE
05:26 ROCK Shot by ROCK Finnegan, Abby WIDE LEFT
05:17 ROCK Shot by ROCK Thomas, Meghan, SAVE by Duffee, Hannah
05:11 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Kirk, Madison
05:05 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Magee, Elise
04:40 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Thomas, Meghan (caused by Wells, Kayla).
04:36 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Wells, Kayla
04:34 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.



03:58 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Doane, Emily
03:52 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Miller, Courtney
03:49 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK failed.
03:39 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Doane, Emily, goal number 10 for season.

Rockhurst 3, CSU Pueblo 3
03:39 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Pickens, Kylee
03:37 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Devine, Cheyanne (caused by Doane, Emily).
03:31 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Doane, Emily
03:18 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Thomas, Meghan, Assist by Scoggin, Stella

Rockhurst 4, CSU Pueblo 3
03:15 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Lary, Kaylee
03:13 CSUP Green card on CSUP Wasmund, Reese
03:09 CSUP Foul on CSUP Wasmund, Reese
02:32 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Yehling, Page
02:12 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Pickens, Kylee
02:04 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Thomas, Meghan, Assist by Pickens, Kylee

Rockhurst 5, CSU Pueblo 3
01:55 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Rinn, Sienna
01:41 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
01:15 ROCK Foul on ROCK Devine, Cheyanne
01:12 CSUP Shot by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley WIDE LEFT {Free Position Shot}
00:53 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
14:48 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Thomas, Payton

Rockhurst 6, CSU Pueblo 3
14:41 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Doane, Emily
14:22 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Wasmund, Reese, goal number 7 for season.

Rockhurst 6, CSU Pueblo 4
14:18 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Pickens, Kylee
13:43 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Pickens, Kylee (caused by Saucedo, Maelynn).
13:29 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Retzloff, Dylan
13:21 ROCK Foul on ROCK Pickens, Kylee
13:21 ROCK Green card on ROCK Pickens, Kylee
13:21 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
12:46 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Wasmund, Reese
12:38 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Miller, Courtney
12:34 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK failed.
12:29 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Gerstner, Abby
11:40 ROCK Foul on ROCK Devine, Cheyanne
11:36 CSUP Shot by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney HIGH {Free Position Shot}
11:02 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
10:36 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Magee, Elise
10:28 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Perona, Kharis
09:52 CSUP Foul on CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
09:41 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Anderson, Maria {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL), goal number 4 for season.

Rockhurst 7, CSU Pueblo 4
09:35 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Yehling, Page
09:19 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Morganthaler, Katie
09:11 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Duffee, Hannah
09:05 ROCK Foul on ROCK Morganthaler, Katie
08:57 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
08:54 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
08:22 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Bennett, Aexandria
08:16 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
07:55 ROCK Shot by ROCK Lary, Kaylee, SAVE by Duffee, Hannah
07:51 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
07:31 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
07:25 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
07:22 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
06:46 CSUP Shot by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley, SAVE by Miller, Courtney



06:39 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Miller, Courtney
06:37 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Griffiths, Mallory
06:34 CSUP Foul on CSUP Doane, Emily
06:34 CSUP Green card on CSUP Doane, Emily
06:16 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Anderson, Maria
06:06 CSUP Foul on CSUP Rinn, Sienna
05:53 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Pickens, Kylee {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Rockhurst 8, CSU Pueblo 4
05:46 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Pickens, Kylee
05:40 CSUP Foul on CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
05:40 CSUP Green card on CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
05:22 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Spiers, Rhea (MAN-UP), goal number 6 for season.

Rockhurst 9, CSU Pueblo 4
05:18 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Smith, Aubrie
05:11 CSUP Foul on CSUP Rinn, Sienna
05:11 CSUP Green card on CSUP Rinn, Sienna
05:00 ROCK Shot by ROCK Anderson, Maria WIDE LEFT
04:54 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Duffee, Hannah
04:51 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP failed.
04:39 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Wells, Kayla
04:34 ROCK Shot by ROCK Legge, Hannah WIDE
04:07 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Legge, Hannah (caused by Retzloff, Dylan).
04:00 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Retzloff, Dylan
03:58 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
03:10 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Drinkwater, Clara (caused by Devine, Cheyanne).
03:06 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
03:02 CSUP Green card on CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
02:36 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Thomas, Meghan (MAN-UP), Assist by Lary, Kaylee

Rockhurst 10, CSU Pueblo 4
02:31 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
01:47 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Doane, Emily
01:35 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Rinn, Sienna, Assist by Wasmund, Reese

Rockhurst 10, CSU Pueblo 5
01:23 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Finnegan, Abby
01:15 CSUP Foul on CSUP Wells, Kayla
01:12 ROCK Shot by ROCK Magee, Elise WIDE {Free Position Shot}
00:47 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Garza, Chony
00:34 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Magee, Elise
00:16 CSUP Foul on CSUP Retzloff, Dylan
0:15 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Perona, Kharis {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL), goal number 2 for season.

Rockhurst 11, CSU Pueblo 5
00:09 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
00:01 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Rinn, Sienna (caused by Pickens, Kylee).
00:01 CSUP Green card on CSUP Rinn, Sienna
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
15:00 ROCK Stewart, Kayla at goalie for ROCK.
14:52 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
14:46 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley (caused by Garza, Chony).
14:46 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Garza, Chony
14:46 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
14:46 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Magee, Elise
13:25 CSUP Foul on CSUP Wells, Kayla
13:16 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Pickens, Kylee {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL), goal number 12 for season.

Rockhurst 12, CSU Pueblo 5
13:13 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Yehling, Page
13:07 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Perona, Kharis
12:56 ROCK Shot by ROCK Spiers, Rhea BLOCKED by Duffee, Hannah
12:40 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Spiers, Rhea
12:33 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
12:19 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney



12:15 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Lary, Kaylee
12:12 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
11:55 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Thomas, Meghan (caused by Retzloff, Dylan).
11:49 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Duffee, Hannah
11:26 ROCK Yellow card on ROCK Spiers, Rhea (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)
11:16 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Grehan, Hillary
11:14 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
10:45 ROCK Foul on ROCK Garza, Chony
10:40 CSUP Free Position attempt by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
09:48 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
09:44 CSUP Green card on CSUP Wasmund, Reese
09:42 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
08:52 CSUP Foul on CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
08:40 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Smith, Aubrie {Free Position Shot}  (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL)

Rockhurst 13, CSU Pueblo 5
08:30 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Smith, Aubrie
08:28 ROCK Shot by ROCK Hoff, Riley, SAVE by Duffee, Hannah
08:21 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Hoff, Riley
08:16 CSUP Foul on CSUP Retzloff, Dylan
7:57 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Magee, Elise {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL), goal number 21 for season.

Rockhurst 14, CSU Pueblo 5
07:57 CSUP Timeout by CSUP
07:48 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Smith, Aubrie
07:45 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Smith, Aubrie (caused by Gunnels, Sydney).
07:39 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
07:34 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Magee, Elise
07:03 ROCK Shot by ROCK Loeffelman, Anna, SAVE by Duffee, Hannah
06:56 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
06:43 CSUP Shot by CSUP Wasmund, Reese, SAVE by Stewart, Kayla
06:31 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK failed.
06:25 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Stewart, Kayla
05:11 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Mora, Chloe
05:02 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Muser, Natalie
05:00 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
03:55 ROCK Shot by ROCK Loeffelman, Anna, SAVE by Duffee, Hannah
03:48 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Finnegan, Abby
03:41 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Finnegan, Abby
03:26 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Magee, Elise
03:10 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Finnegan, Abby
03:02 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
02:00 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Rinn, Sophia
01:55 CSUP Shot by CSUP Rinn, Sienna, SAVE by Stewart, Kayla
01:38 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Muser, Natalie
01:34 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK failed.
01:31 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Muser, Natalie
01:22 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
00:42 CSUP Shot by CSUP Rinn, Sophia, SAVE by Stewart, Kayla
00:30 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
14:35 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Hoff, Riley (caused by Retzloff, Dylan).
13:52 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Rinn, Sienna
13:52 ROCK Green card on ROCK Scoggin, Stella
13:44 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
13:10 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Mora, Chloe
12:58 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley (caused by Yehling, Page).
12:53 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
12:39 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Reynolds, Becca, Assist by Legge, Hannah

Rockhurst 15, CSU Pueblo 5
11:22 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Loeffelman, Anna
11:08 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Kirk, Madison
10:52 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Lary, Kaylee



10:27 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Lary, Kaylee
10:05 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
10:03 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP failed.
09:56 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Carpio, Kenzie
09:44 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Scoggin, Stella
09:44 ROCK Foul on ROCK Loeffelman, Anna
09:44 ROCK Green card on ROCK Loeffelman, Anna
09:37 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
9:01 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Doane, Emily (MAN-UP), goal number 11 for season.

Rockhurst 15, CSU Pueblo 6
08:55 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Finnegan, Abby
08:00 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Kirk, Madison
07:43 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Anderson, Maria
07:37 ROCK Shot by ROCK Loeffelman, Anna, SAVE by Duffee, Hannah
07:11 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP failed.
07:09 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Allendorf, Audrey (caused by Legge, Hannah).
07:03 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Retzloff, Dylan
07:00 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP good.
06:40 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Doane, Emily, Assist by Wasmund, Reese

Rockhurst 15, CSU Pueblo 7
06:33 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Rinn, Sienna
06:05 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley

Rockhurst 15, CSU Pueblo 8
06:05 ROCK Yellow card on ROCK Kristufek, Grainne (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
06:05 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney
06:05 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Loeffelman, Anna
06:05 ROCK Turnover by ROCK Morganthaler, Katie (caused by Wasmund, Reese).
05:10 CSUP Clear attempt by CSUP failed.
05:05 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Gunnels, Sydney (caused by Jelinek, Keira).
05:00 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Jelinek, Keira
04:00 CSUP Foul on CSUP Allendorf, Audrey
3:52 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Griffiths, Mallory {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Rockhurst 16, CSU Pueblo 8
03:48 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Bennett, Aexandria
03:43 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Wasmund, Reese
03:31 CSUP Ground ball pickup by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley
03:11 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Doane, Emily (caused by Gerstner, Abby).
03:08 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Gerstner, Abby
03:06 ROCK Timeout by ROCK
02:45 ROCK Clear attempt by ROCK good.
02:17 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Smith, Aubrie
2:09 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Magee, Elise, goal number 22 for season.

Rockhurst 17, CSU Pueblo 8
01:58 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Rinn, Sienna
01:42 CSUP GOAL by CSUP Jackson, Ainsley, Assist by Mora, Chloe

Rockhurst 17, CSU Pueblo 9
01:35 ROCK Draw control by ROCK Smith, Aubrie
01:35 CSUP Foul on CSUP Rinn, Sienna
01:35 CSUP Green card on CSUP Rinn, Sienna
01:17 ROCK Shot by ROCK Smith, Aubrie HIGH
01:07 ROCK Ground ball pickup by ROCK Gerstner, Abby
0:36 ROCK GOAL by ROCK Smith, Aubrie (MAN-UP), goal number 2 for season.

Rockhurst 18, CSU Pueblo 9
00:21 CSUP Draw control by CSUP Saucedo, Maelynn
00:18 ROCK Foul on ROCK Kristufek, Grainne
00:02 CSUP Turnover by CSUP Wells, Kayla (caused by Gerstner, Abby).
00:00 End of Quarter 4


